

ESG Emirates Stallions Group PJSC
Management Report for the year ended 31 December
2023

مجموعة إي إس جي ستاليونز الإمارات ش.م.خ.
تقرير الإدارة عن فترة السنة المنتهية في ٣١ ديسمبر
٢٠٢٣

The company achieved sales revenue of AED 609.36 million for the year ended 31st December 2023 compared to AED 357.43 million for the same period in 2022.

The net results of the year show net profit of AED 686.63 million compared to AED 165.23 million of net profit for the same period in 2022.

Analysis of the financial results is given here below:

حققت الشركة إيرادات مبيعات بلغت ٦٠٩,٣٦ مليون درهم للسنة المنتهية في ٣١ ديسمبر ٢٠٢٣ مقارنة بـ ٣٥٧,٤٣ مليون درهم لنفس الفترة من عام ٢٠٢٢.

أظهرت نتائج الأعمال للسنة صافي ربح قدره ٦٨٦,٦٣ مليون درهم مقارنة بصافي ربح قدره ١٦٥,٢٣ مليون درهم في نفس الفترة من العام ٢٠٢٢.

وفيما يلي تحليل لتلك النتائج:

Analysis of Financial Results:

تحليل النتائج المالية:

- Sales revenue for the year amounted to AED 609.36 million vs AED 357.43 million for the same period in 2022. - بلغت إيرادات المبيعات للفترة ٦٠٩,٣٦ مليون درهم مقابل ٣٥٧,٤٣ مليون درهم في نفس الفترة من عام ٢٠٢٢.
- Share of profit from investment in associate and joint ventures amounted to AED 28.00 million vs AED 10.74 million for the same period in 2022. - بلغت حصة أرباح الإستثمار في الشركات الزميلة والمشاريع المشتركة ٢٨,٠٠ مليون درهم مقابل ١٠,٧٤ مليون درهم في نفس الفترة من العام ٢٠٢٢.
- General & administration expenses amounted to AED 57.65 million compared to AED 36.96 million for the same period in 2022. - بلغت المصاريف الإدارية والعمامة ٥٧,٦٥ مليون درهم مقارنة بـ ٣٦,٩٦ مليون درهم في نفس الفترة من عام ٢٠٢٢.
- Selling & Distribution expenses amounted to AED 27.99 million compared to Nil for the same period in 2022. - بلغت المصاريف الإدارية والعمامة ٢٧,٩٩ مليون درهم مقارنة بلا شيء مليون درهم في نفس الفترة من عام ٢٠٢٢.
- Income from investments carried at fair value through profit and loss amounted to AED 3.94 million vs AED 54.82 million for the same period in 2022. - بلغ الدخل من الإستثمارات المدرجة بالقيمة العادلة من خلال الأرباح والخسائر ٣,٩٤ مليون درهم إماراتي مقابل ٥٤,٨٢ مليون درهم لنفس الفترة من عام ٢٠٢٢.
- Gain on disposals of a subsidiary and an associate is recognized amounting to AED 136.86 million and AED 417.28 million respectively as compared to Nil for the same period in 2022. - بلغ الربح الناتج عن بيع شركة تابعة وبيع شركة زميلة ١٣٦,٨٦ مليون درهم إماراتي و ٤١٧,٢٨ مليون درهم إماراتي مقابل لا شيء عن نفس الفترة من عام ٢٠٢٢.
- The financial results for the year amounted to net profit of AED 686.63 million compared to a net profit of AED 165.23 million for the same period in 2022. - بلغت النتائج المالية للفترة صافي ربح قدره ٦٨٦,٦٣ مليون درهم مقارنة بصافي ربح قدره ١٦٥,٢٣ مليون درهم لنفس الفترة من عام ٢٠٢٢.

ESG management reaffirms its Shareholders of its commitment to enhance the pace of development of the company's business and activities to attain sustainable growth.

تؤكد الإدارة لمساهميها التزامها العميق بتعزيز وتيرة التطور لأعمال وأنشطة الشركة من أجل تحقيق النمو المستدام.

كايد علي خرماء - الرئيس التنفيذي

Kayed Ali Khorma – CEO

